ORDINANCE #44-24

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN BOROUGH OFFICIALS, OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES <u>FOR THE YEARS 2023-2027</u>

(School Traffic Guards-Per Diem)

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Sayreville as follows:

Section 1. The following annual salaries be and the same are hereby established for the following Borough Officials, officers and employees as per Schedules annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

Borough of Sayreville - Salary & Wage Schedule

School Traffic Guards	<u>– Per Diem</u>
1st Cabool Voor	¢16.00

1 st School Year	-	\$16.00
2 nd School Year	-	\$17.00
3 rd School Year	-	\$18.00

Upon completion of the 3rd school year, they will receive annual percentage increases in accordance with the AFSCME Contract.

Section 2. All ordinance or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed and this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage and publication as required by law.

INTRODUCED/APPROVED ON FIRST READING

DATED: September 23, 2024

Jessica Morelos, R.M.C. Clerk of the Borough of Sayreville

ADOPTED ON SECOND READING

DATED: October 15, 2024

Jessica Morelos, R.M.C. Clerk of the Borough of Sayreville Daniel Balka, Councilman (Admin. & Finance Committee) Borough of Sayreville

Daniel Balka, Councilman (Admin. & Finance Committee) Borough of Sayreville

APPROVAL BY THE MAYOR ON THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2024.

Kennedy O'Brien, Mayor Borough of Sayreville

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Borough Attorney